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के्षत्रीय जैवप्रौघोगिकी केन्द्र 

Regional Centre for Biotechnology 
जैवप्रोद्योगिकी गवभाि, एच.आर.डी-पी. एम. यू  
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05th DISBURSEMENT LIST FOR F.Y. 2025-26  
Date: 02-12-2025 

With reference to the financial documents submitted by your supervisor on DBT JRF portal/ joining documents submitted by you; your fellowship, HRA & HRA hike (if applicable) and contingency amount for F.Y. 2025-26/ 2024-25 (Arrear respectively) have been 

transferred to your institute/ university’s bank account, as per details below. This document may be considered as the release order and no separate release emails will be sent. You may please contact your university/ institute’s finance/ accounts division for further 

action. 

 

S. 
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Date 
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JRF/SRF 

Rate  (₹) Annual Grant  (₹) Adjustments  (₹) 

Total  (₹) 

Total  (₹) Transaction Details 

From To 
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Day 

s 
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Contin 

gency 

Fellow 

ship 
HRA 

Contin 

gency 
Individual Institute UTR No. Date 

1 DBT/2022-23/AMU/1960 12-07-2022 11-07-2027 Mohd Soban Ali 
Aligarh Muslim University, 

Aligarh 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,35,820 

 32,87,230 
IN325332200 

16510 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

2 DBT/2022-23/AMU/1945 16-06-2022 15-06-2027 Mohd Sohail Ashraf 
Aligarh Muslim University, 

Aligarh 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,91,870       16-06-2024 31-03-2025 9 15 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  47,500  8,550  0  0  0  0  56,050 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

3 DBT/2022-23/AMU/1941 23-08-2022 22-08-2027 Neha Chaurasiya 
Aligarh Muslim University, 

Aligarh 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,78,833       23-08-2024 31-03-2025 7 9 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  36,452  6,561  0  0  0  0  43,013 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

4 DBT/2021-22/AMU/1519 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Sameera Mujahid 
Aligarh Muslim University, 

Aligarh 
01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  4,62,000  83,160  30,000  0  0  0  5,75,160 

 5,87,460       01-01-2023 31-03-2023 3 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  2,220  0  0  0  0  2,220 

      01-04-2023 31-03-2024 12 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  10,080  0  0  0  0  10,080 

5 DBT/2022-23/AMU/1901 09-06-2022 08-06-2027 Yasha Taimuri 
Aligarh Muslim University, 

Aligarh 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,93,247       09-06-2024 31-03-2025 9 22 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  48,667  8,760  0  0  0  0  57,427 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

6 DBT/2024-25/AIIMS/2599 10-10-2024 09-10-2029 Debashish Barik 
All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880 

 41,81,886 
IN325332200 

16511 
28-11-2025 

7 DBT/2022-23/AIIMS/1891 12-04-2022 11-04-2027 Deeksha Sachdeva 
All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0 - 49,896  0  4,84,104 

 5,00,754 
      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,650  0  0  0  0  16,650 

8 DBT/2020/AIIMS/1349 07-12-2020 06-12-2025 Manvi Arora 
All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 06-11-2025 7 6 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,02,400  81,648  20,484  0  0  0  4,04,532 

 4,23,432 
      01-01-2023 31-03-2025 15 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  18,900  0  0  0  0  18,900 

9 DBT/2024-25/AIIMS/2410 01-04-2024 31-03-2029 Mohd Umar Rehmani 
All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0 - 59,940  0  4,14,060  4,14,060 

10 DBT/2024-25/AIIMS/2581 19-10-2024 18-10-2029 Pooja Yadav 
All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880 

11 DBT/2022-23/AIIMS/1869 13-04-2022 12-04-2027 Priyanka Solanki 
All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880 

12 DBT/2024-25/AIIMS/2580 09-10-2024 08-10-2029 Srishti Vats 
All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880 
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13 DBT/2020/AIIMS/1353 01-01-2021 31-12-2025 Vaishali Thukral 
All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 30-11-2025 8 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,36,000  90,720  22,500  0  0  0  4,49,220 

 4,68,120 
      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  18,900  0  0  0  0  18,900 

14 
DBT/2024-25/AIIMS-

B/2673 
20-01-2025 19-01-2030 Shubhangi Mukherjee 

All India Institute of Medical 

Sciences, Bhopal 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920  5,53,920  5,53,920 

IN325332200 

16512 
28-11-2025 

15 DBT/2024-25/AVV/2601 04-12-2024 03-12-2029 Chippy V B 
Amrita Vishwa Vidyapeetham, 

Cochin 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920  5,53,920  5,53,920 

IN325332200 

16514 
28-11-2025 

16 DBT/2020/AAU/1430 06-01-2021 05-01-2026 Rahul Patil 
Assam Agricultural Univesity, 

Jorhat 
01-04-2025 05-12-2025 8 5 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  3,42,774  0  22,903  0  0  0  3,65,677  3,65,677  3,65,677 

IN325332200 

16513 
28-11-2025 

17 DBT/2021-22/BHU/1609 01-11-2021 31-10-2026 Baishakhi Mahapatra 
Banaras Hindu University, 

Varanasi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,36,320 

 54,74,513 
IN325332200 

16385 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 31-10-2023 10 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  7,400  0  0  0  0  7,400 

      01-11-2023 31-03-2024 5 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  4,200  0  0  0  0  4,200 

18 DBT/2022-23/BHU/2112 18-01-2022 17-01-2027 Debarati Ray 
Banaras Hindu University, 

Varanasi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,49,878       18-01-2025 31-03-2025 2 14 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  12,258  2,206  0  0  0  0  14,464 

      18-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 14 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  10,694  0  0  0  0  10,694 

19 DBT/2022-23/BHU/1902 01-04-2022 31-03-2027 Deepak Kumar 
Banaras Hindu University, 

Varanasi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 7,06,620       01-04-2024 31-03-2025 12 0 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  60,000  10,800  0  0  0  0  70,800 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

20 DBT/2022-23/BHU/2111 18-01-2022 17-01-2027 Heba Jamal 
Banaras Hindu University, 

Varanasi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,49,878       18-01-2025 31-03-2025 2 14 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  12,258  2,206  0  0  0  0  14,464 

      18-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 14 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  10,694  0  0  0  0  10,694 

21 DBT/2020/BHU/1397 26-12-2020 25-12-2025 Neha Tiwari 
Banaras Hindu University, 

Varanasi 
01-04-2025 25-11-2025 7 25 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  3,29,000  59,220  22,016  0  0  0  4,10,236 

 4,22,836 
      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  12,600  0  0  0  0  12,600 

22 DBT/2024-25/BHU/2425 01-05-2024 30-04-2029 Pooja Chaurasia 
Banaras Hindu University, 

Varanasi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920  5,53,920 

23 DBT/2024-25/BHU/2710 22-03-2025 21-03-2030 Shubham Sahani 
Banaras Hindu University, 

Varanasi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920  5,53,920 

24 DBT/2022-23/BHU/2045 01-11-2022 31-10-2027 Utkarsh Talukdar 
Banaras Hindu University, 

Varanasi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,65,320       01-11-2024 31-03-2025 5 0 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  25,000  4,500  0  0  0  0  29,500 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

25 DBT/2022-23/BHU/1932 01-07-2022 30-06-2027 Vishal Kumar Singh 
Banaras Hindu University, 

Varanasi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,35,820 
      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

26 DBT/2022-23/BCKV/1963 16-06-2022 12-01-2026 Partha Mondal 
Bidhan Chandra Krishi 

Viswavidyalaya, Nadia 
01-04-2025 12-01-2026 9 12 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  3,94,258  0  23,468  0  0  0  4,17,726 

 4,20,834  4,20,834 
IN325332200 

14581 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 12-09-2023 8 12 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  3,108  0  0  0  0  3,108 

27 DBT/2022-23/BITR/2078 19-12-2022 18-12-2027 Shazma Sarwat 
Birla Institute of Technology, 

Ranchi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000 - 1,321 - 238  0  6,23,161 

 6,54,435  6,54,435 
IPT25112800 

00DYR 
28-11-2025       19-12-2024 31-03-2025 3 13 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  17,097  3,077  0  0  0  0  20,174 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

28 DBT/2020/BITS-H/1446 08-03-2021 07-03-2026 Ramya Poosala 
Birla Institute of Technology 

and Science, Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 07-02-2026 10 7 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  4,30,500  0  28,065  0  0  0  4,58,565  4,58,565  4,58,565 

IPT25112800 

00IKP 
28-11-2025 

29 DBT/2022-23/BITS/1889 22-06-2022 21-06-2027 Farhanur Rahman 
BITS Pilani, Pilani Campus, 

Jhunjhunu 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 9%  2,500  5,04,000  45,360  30,000  0  0  0  5,79,360 

 6,35,428 

 8,62,235 
IN325332200 

14582 
28-11-2025 

      22-06-2024 31-03-2025 9 9 SRF arrear 5000 9% 0  46,500  4,185  0  0  0  0  50,685 

      15-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 17 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  5,383  0  0  0  0  5,383 

30 DBT/2025-26/BITS-P/2860 09-10-2025 08-10-2030 Yogesh Kumar 
BITS Pilani, Pilani Campus, 

Jhunjhunu 
09-10-2025 31-03-2026 5 23 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,12,452  0  14,355  0  0  0  2,26,807  2,26,807 
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31 DBT/2020/BOSE/1339 18-12-2020 17-12-2025 Jagannath Das Bose Institute, Kolkata 01-04-2025 17-11-2025 7 17 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,17,800  85,806  21,371  0  0  0  4,24,977 
 4,43,877  4,43,877 

IN325332200 

16400 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  18,900  0  0  0  0  18,900 

32 DBT/2021-22/CDRI/1738 17-01-2022 16-01-2027 Mohit Barsain 
Central Drug Research 

Institute, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,46,419 

 22,06,226 
IN325332200 

16401 
28-11-2025 

      17-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 15 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  12,419  0  0  0  0  0  12,419 

33 DBT/2022-23/CDRI/2135 09-01-2023 08-01-2028 Pratibha Mishra 
Central Drug Research 

Institute, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,51,807       09-01-2025 31-03-2025 2 23 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  13,710  2,468  0  0  0  0  16,178 

      09-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 23 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  10,909  0  0  0  0  10,909 

34 DBT/2021-22/CDRI/1627 09-08-2021 08-08-2026 Shivangee Yadav 
Central Drug Research 

Institute, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

35 DBT/2023-24/CDRI/2305 17-11-2023 15-11-2028 Shivani Yadav 
Central Drug Research 

Institute, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

36 DBT/2023-24/CFTRI/2345 22-12-2023 20-12-2028 Arsha P 
Central Food Technological 

Research Institute, Mysore 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

 13,82,311 
IN325332200 

16402 
28-11-2025 37 DBT/2024-25/CFTRI/2701 17-01-2025 16-01-2030 Shivakumaraswamy M 

Central Food Technological 

Research Institute, Mysore 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920  5,53,920 

38 DBT/2025-26/CFTRI/2845 11-08-2025 10-08-2030 Guduru Naveen 
Central Food Technological 

Research Institute, Mysore 
11-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 21 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  2,84,065  51,132  19,194  0  0  0  3,54,391  3,54,391 

39 DBT/2021-22/CIMAP/1502 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Barsha Thapa 
Central Institute of Medicinal 

and Aromatic Plants, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  4,62,000  83,160  30,000  0  0  0  5,75,160 

 5,87,460 

 8,13,644 
IN325332200 

14618 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2023 3 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  2,220  0  0  0  0  2,220 

      01-04-2023 31-03-2024 12 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  10,080  0  0  0  0  10,080 

40 DBT/2025-26/CIMAP/2857 04-11-2025 03-11-2030 Salim Sk 
Central Institute of Medicinal 

and Aromatic Plants, Lucknow 
04-11-2025 31-03-2026 4 27 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  1,81,300  32,634  12,250  0  0  0  2,26,184  2,26,184 

41 DBT/2025-26/CTCRI/2851 18-08-2025 17-08-2030 Gayathri S P 
Central Tuber Crops Research 

Institute, Thiruvananthapuram 
18-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 14 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  2,75,710  49,628  18,629  0  0  0  3,43,967  3,43,967  3,43,967 

IN325332200 

14619 
28-11-2025 

42 DBT/2023-24/CUK/2191 03-04-2023 01-04-2028 Ammu C U 
Central University of Kerala, 

Periya 
01-04-2025 02-04-2025 0 2 JRF 37000 9%  2,500  2,467  222  167  0  0  0  2,856 

 5,83,412  5,83,412 
IN325332200 

14633 
28-11-2025       03-04-2025 31-03-2026 11 28 SRF 42000 9%  2,500  5,01,200  45,108  29,833  0  0  0  5,76,141 

      03-04-2023 31-03-2024 11 28 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  4,415  0  0  0  0  4,415 

43 DBT/2021-22/CUP/1537 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Prabhakar Gangwar 
Central University of Punjab, 

Bhatinda 
01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 9%  2,500  4,62,000  41,580  30,000  0  0  0  5,33,580 

 5,39,730  5,39,730 
IN325332200 

14634 
28-11-2025       01-01-2023 31-03-2023 3 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  1,110  0  0  0  0  1,110 

      01-04-2023 31-03-2024 12 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 1% 0  0  5,040  0  0  0  0  5,040 

44 DBT/2020/CUR/1355 27-11-2020 26-11-2025 Biswajit Naik 
Central University of 

Rajasthan, Ajmer 
01-04-2025 26-10-2025 6 26 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  2,87,226  0  19,667  0  0  0  3,06,893  3,06,893 

 5,74,177 
IN325332200 

16427 
28-11-2025 

45 DBT/2025-26/CURAJ/2856 08-09-2025 07-09-2030 Sampat Kumar Kumawat 
Central University of 

Rajasthan, Ajmer 
08-09-2025 31-03-2026 6 23 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,50,367  0  16,917  0  0  0  2,67,284  2,67,284 

46 DBT/2023-24/CUSB/2187 19-07-2023 17-07-2028 Krishnendu Barik 
Central University of South 

Bihar, Gaya 
01-04-2025 18-07-2025 3 18 JRF 37000 9%  2,500  1,32,484  11,924  8,952  0  0  0  1,53,360 

 2,91,970 

 14,53,503 
IN325332200 

14636 
28-11-2025 

      19-07-2025 30-09-2025 2 13 SRF 42000 9%  2,500  1,01,613  9,145  6,048  0  0  0  1,16,806 

      01-10-2025 12-10-2025 0 12 SRF 42000 9%  2,500  16,258  1,463  968  0  0  0  18,689 

      19-07-2023 31-03-2024 8 13 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  3,115  0  0  0  0  3,115 

47 DBT/2023-24/CUSB/2189 04-07-2023 02-07-2028 Niharika 
Central University of South 

Bihar, Gaya 
01-04-2025 09-06-2025 2 9 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  85,100  0  5,750  0  0  0  90,850 

 5,54,823 

      10-06-2025 30-06-2025 0 21 JRF 37000 9%  2,500  25,900  2,331  1,750  0  0  0  29,981 

      01-07-2025 03-07-2025 0 3 JRF 37000 9%  2,500  3,581  322  242  0  0  0  4,145 

      04-07-2025 31-03-2026 8 28 SRF 42000 9%  2,500  3,73,935  33,654  22,258  0  0  0  4,29,847 

48 DBT/2022-23/CUSB/2081 01-12-2022 30-11-2027 Vikas Kumar 
Central University of South 

Bihar, Gaya 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 9%  2,500  5,04,000  45,360  30,000  0  0  0  5,79,360 

 6,06,710       01-12-2024 31-03-2025 4 0 SRF arrear 5000 9% 0  20,000  1,800  0  0  0  0  21,800 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  5,550  0  0  0  0  5,550 



4 | P a g e  

 

49 DBT/2020/CCMB/1315 14-12-2020 13-12-2025 Chaynita Dashora 
Centre for Cellular and 

Molecular Biology, Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 13-11-2025 7 13 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  3,12,200  0  21,048  0  0  0  3,33,248  3,33,248 

 6,27,587 
IN325332200 

14635 
28-11-2025 

50 DBT/2025-26/CCMB/2842 18-08-2025 17-08-2030 Mohit Billore 
Centre for Cellular and 

Molecular Biology Hyderabad 
18-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 14 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,75,710  0  18,629  0  0  0  2,94,339  2,94,339 

51 DBT/2021-22/CDFD/1859 13-03-2022 12-03-2027 Dhruv Mansihbhai Gohil 
Centre for DNA Fingerprinting 

and Diagnostics, Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080  6,70,080 

 12,04,080 
IN325332200 

16434 
28-11-2025 

52 DBT/2021-22/CDFD/1779 04-03-2022 03-03-2027 Md Altamash 
Centre for DNA Fingerprinting 

and Diagnostics, Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

53 
DBT/2024-

25/CCSHAU/2417 
28-05-2024 27-05-2029 Roji Devi 

Chaudhary Charan Singh 

Haryana Agricultural 

University, Hisar 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 9% 2500  4,44,000  39,960  30,000  0  0  0  5,13,960  5,13,960 

 10,71,288 
IN325332200 

16435 
28-11-2025 

54 
DBT/2023-

24/CCSHAU/2261 
18-08-2023 16-08-2028 Ruksar  

Chaudhary Charan Singh 

Haryana Agricultural 

University, Hisar 

01-04-2025 17-08-2025 4 17 JRF 37000 9%  2,500  1,68,290  15,146  11,371  0  0  0  1,94,807 

 5,57,328       18-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 14 SRF 42000 9%  2,500  3,12,968  28,167  18,629  0  0  0  3,59,764 

      18-08-2023 31-03-2024 7 14 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  2,757  0  0  0  0  2,757 

55 DBT/2023-24/CNCI/2228 03-07-2023 01-07-2028 Vijna Danish 
Chittaranjan National Cancer 

Institute, Kolkata 
01-04-2025 02-07-2025 3 2 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  1,13,387  30,614  7,661  0  0  0  1,51,662 

 6,60,538  6,60,538 
IN325332200 

16437 
28-11-2025       03-07-2025 31-03-2026 8 29 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,75,290  1,01,328  22,339  0  0  0  4,98,957 

      03-07-2023 31-03-2024 8 29 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  9,918  0  0  0  0  9,918 

56 DBT/2024-25/CMC/2491 25-06-2024 24-06-2029 Anant Kumar 
Christian Medical College, 

Vellore 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 9%  2,500  4,44,000  39,960  30,000  0  0  0  5,13,960  5,13,960 

 10,27,920 
IN325332200 

16436 
28-11-2025 

57 DBT/2023-24/CMC/2319 01-12-2023 29-11-2028 Abhijith K 
Christian Medical College, 

Vellore 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 9%  2,500  4,44,000  39,960  30,000  0  0  0  5,13,960  5,13,960 

58 DBT/2022-23/CBR/2154 03-03-2023 01-03-2028 Deepika Verma 

Dr. B.R.Ambekar Centre for 

Biomedical Research, New 

Delhi 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 6,90,378 

 23,29,048 
IN325332200 

16438 
28-11-2025 

      03-03-2025 31-03-2025 0 29 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  4,677  1,263  0  0  0  0  5,940 

      03-03-2023 31-03-2024 12 29 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  14,358  0  0  0  0  14,358 

59 DBT/2022-23/CBR/2146 03-03-2023 01-03-2028 Sandhya Pal 

Dr. B.R.Ambekar Centre for 

Biomedical Research, New 

Delhi 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 6,90,378       03-03-2025 31-03-2025 0 29 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  4,677  1,263  0  0  0  0  5,940 

      03-03-2023 31-03-2024 12 29 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  14,358  0  0  0  0  14,358 

60 DBT/2024-25/CBR/2659 30-01-2025 30-01-2030 Vaibhav 

Dr. B.R.Ambekar Centre for 

Biomedical Research, New 

Delhi 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880 

61 DBT/2025-26/ACBR/2840 27-08-2025 26-08-2030 Annu Kumari 
Dr. B.R.Ambekar Centre for 

Biomedical Research 
27-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 5 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  2,64,968  71,541  17,903  0  0  0  3,54,412  3,54,412 

62 
DBT/2023-

24/GBPUAT/2239 
04-07-2023 02-07-2028 Namata Kumari 

G.B. Pant University of 

Agriculture and Technology, 

Pantnagar 

01-04-2025 03-07-2025 3 3 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  1,14,581  0  7,742  0  0  0  1,22,323 
 5,18,516 

 10,34,613 
IN325332200 

14790 
28-11-2025 

      04-07-2025 31-03-2026 8 28 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  3,73,935  0  22,258  0  0  0  3,96,193 

63 DBT/2023-24/GBPU/2203 19-07-2023 17-07-2028 Seema Bisht 

G.B. Pant University of 

Agriculture and Technology, 

Pantnagar 

01-04-2025 18-07-2025 3 18 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  1,32,484  0  8,952  0  0  0  1,41,436 
 5,16,097 

      19-07-2025 31-03-2026 8 13 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  3,53,613  0  21,048  0  0  0  3,74,661 

64 DBT/2022-23/GU/1890 22-06-2022 21-06-2027 Hidam Bishworjit Singh Gauhati University, Guwahati 01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,90,690  6,90,690 
IN325332200 

14791 
28-11-2025       22-06-2024 31-03-2025 9 9 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  46,500  8,370  0  0  0  0  54,870 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

65 DBT/2021-22/GUJUN/1491 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Khushbu Rabadiya 
Gujarat University, 

Ahmedabad 
01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  4,62,000  1,24,740  30,000  0  0  0  6,16,740 

 6,35,190 

 12,29,070 
IN325332200 

14792 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2023 3 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  3,330  0  0  0  0  3,330 

      01-04-2023 31-03-2024 12 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  15,120  0  0  0  0  15,120 

66 DBT/2024-25/GU/2617 18-12-2024 17-12-2029 
Mohit Rajendrakumar  

Chauhan 

Gujarat University, 

Ahmedabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880 

67 DBT/2025-26/GJU/2839 03-09-2025 02-09-2030 Arjun Jaiswal 
Guru Jambheshwar University 

of Science & Technology 
03-09-2025 31-03-2026 6 28 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,56,533  0  17,333  0  0  0  2,73,866  2,73,866  5,48,398 

IN325332200 

14793 
28-11-2025 
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68 DBT/2025-26/GJU/2838 03-09-2025 02-09-2030 Jyoti Parkash 
Guru Jambheshwar University 

of Science & Technology 
03-09-2025 31-03-2026 6 28 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,56,533  666  17,333  0  0  0  2,74,532  2,74,532 

69 
DBT/2025-

26/HNBGU/2847 
13-09-2025 12-09-2030 Sneha 

Hemwati Nandan Bahuguna 

Garhwal University,Garhwal 
13-09-2025 31-03-2026 6 18 JRF 37000 9%  2,500  2,44,200  21,978  16,500  0  0  0  2,82,678  2,82,678  2,82,678 

IN325332200 

14794 
28-11-2025 

70 DBT/2024-25/IARI/2471 14-06-2024 13-06-2029 Abhik Sarkar 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

 71,68,282 
IN325332200 

16493 
28-11-2025 

71 DBT/2024-25/IARI/2552 13-06-2024 12-06-2029 Anindita Barua 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

72 DBT/2024-25/IARI/2654 23-10-2024 23-10-2029 
Ashfak Sirajmahammad 

Mujawar  

Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

73 DBT/2024-25/IARI/2563 24-06-2024 23-06-2029 Ayisha C 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

74 DBT/2022-23/IARI/2130 01-04-2022 31-03-2027 Debdut Manna 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0 - 1,19,880  0  4,14,120 

 4,90,770       01-04-2024 31-03-2025 12 0 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  60,000  0  0  0  0  0  60,000 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,650  0  0  0  0  16,650 

75 DBT/2024-25/IARI/2480 24-06-2024 23-06-2029 Deepak Kanth 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0 - 69,158  0  4,04,842  4,04,842 

76 DBT/2024-25/IARI/2528 14-06-2024 13-06-2029 Harish Dhal 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

77 DBT/2024-25/IARI/2669 26-12-2024 25-12-2029 Mahi Baaniya 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

78 DBT/2024-25/IARI/2702 06-01-2025 05-01-2030 Naman Raj 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880 

79 DBT/2024-25/IARI/2698 17-02-2025 16-02-2030 Pratap Ghosh 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

80 DBT/2023-24/IARI/2323 08-12-2023 06-12-2028 Pratik Prasad Singh 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0 - 84,180  0  3,89,820  3,89,820 

81 DBT/2024-25/IARI/2448 14-06-2024 13-06-2029 Soumya Chakraborty 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

82 DBT/2024-25/IARI/2461 01-07-2024 30-06-2029 Sudheer Bishnoi 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0 - 62,910  0  4,11,090  4,11,090 

83 DBT/2021-22/NIPB/1604 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Nitasana Rajkumari 
Indian Agricultural Research 

Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  4,62,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,92,000  4,92,000 

84 DBT/2023-24/IASRI/2195 19-07-2023 17-07-2028 Asif Ali V K 
Indian Agricultural Statistics 

Research Institute, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880 

85 DBT/2021-22/IICB/1744 10-01-2022 09-01-2027 Abhishek Swarnakar 
Indian Institute of Chemical 

Biology, Kolkata 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 6,87,136 

 69,27,093 
IN325332200 

16494 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 09-01-2024 12 9 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  13,642  0  0  0  0  13,642 

      10-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 22 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  3,414  0  0  0  0  3,414 

86 DBT/2020/IICB/1410 21-01-2021 20-01-2026 Chirasmita Das 
Indian Institute of Chemical 

Biology, Kolkata 
01-04-2025 20-12-2025 8 20 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,63,097  98,036  24,113  0  0  0  4,85,246 

 5,04,049       01-01-2023 20-01-2023 0 20 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  716  0  0  0  0  716 

      21-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 11 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  18,087  0  0  0  0  18,087 

87 DBT/2022-23/IICB/2090 02-01-2023 01-01-2028 Namrata Dhara 
Indian Institute of Chemical 

Biology, Kolkata 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,05,540       02-01-2025 31-03-2025 2 30 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  14,839  4,007  0  0  0  0  18,846 

      02-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 30 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,614  0  0  0  0  16,614 

88 DBT/2023-24/IICB/2246 21-09-2023 19-09-2028 Ritwick Modak 
Indian Institute of Chemical 

Biology, Kolkata 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880 

 6,00,910 
      21-09-2023 31-03-2024 6 10 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  7,030  0  0  0  0  7,030 

89 DBT/2023-24/IICB/2222 19-09-2023 17-09-2028 Ritwik Mandal 
Indian Institute of Chemical 

Biology, Kolkata 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880 

 6,00,984 
      19-09-2023 31-03-2024 6 12 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  7,104  0  0  0  0  7,104 

90 DBT/2022-23/UNB/1898 22-06-2022 21-06-2027 Sangita Bose 
Indian Institute of Chemical 

Biology, Kolkata 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,45,785       22-06-2024 31-03-2025 9 9 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  46,500  12,555  0  0  0  0  59,055 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,650  0  0  0  0  16,650 

91 DBT/2021-22/IICB/1475 06-04-2021 05-04-2026 Shubhrajit Barman 
Indian Institute of Chemical 

Biology, Kolkata 
01-04-2025 05-03-2026 11 5 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  4,68,774  1,26,569  30,000  0  0  0  6,25,343  6,43,768 
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      01-01-2023 05-04-2023 3 5 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  3,515  0  0  0  0  3,515 

      06-04-2023 31-03-2024 11 25 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  14,910  0  0  0  0  14,910 

92 DBT/2023-24/IICB/2316 19-09-2023 17-09-2028 Shuvam Mandal 
Indian Institute of Chemical 

Biology, Kolkata 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880 

 6,00,984 
      19-09-2023 31-03-2024 6 12 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  7,104  0  0  0  0  7,104 

93 DBT/2020/IICB/1419 21-01-2021 20-01-2026 Subham Bandyopadhyay 
Indian Institute of Chemical 

Biology, Kolkata 
01-04-2025 20-12-2025 8 20 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,63,097  98,036  24,113  0  0  0  4,85,246 

 5,04,049       01-01-2023 20-01-2023 0 20 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  716  0  0  0  0  716 

      21-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 11 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  18,087  0  0  0  0  18,087 

94 DBT/2022-23/IICB/1982 16-08-2022 15-08-2027 Suparna Dhar 
Indian Institute of Chemical 

Biology, Kolkata 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,34,458       16-08-2024 31-03-2025 7 16 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  37,581  10,147  0  0  0  0  47,728 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,650  0  0  0  0  16,650 

95 DBT/2023-24/IICB/2321 01-11-2023 30-10-2028 Teasha Biswas 
Indian Institute of Chemical 

Biology, Kolkata 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880 

 5,99,430 
      01-11-2023 31-03-2024 5 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  5,550  0  0  0  0  5,550 

96 DBT/2023-24/IIM/2270 02-08-2023 31-07-2028 Irfan Ahmad Wani 
Indian Institute of Integrative 

Medicine, Jammu 
01-04-2025 01-08-2025 4 1 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  1,49,194  26,855  10,081  0  0  0  1,86,130 

 6,06,826  6,06,826 
IN325332200 

16492 
28-11-2025       02-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 30 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  3,34,645  60,236  19,919  0  0  0  4,14,800 

      02-08-2023 31-03-2024 7 30 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  5,896  0  0  0  0  5,896 

97 DBT/2020/IIP/1375 21-01-2021 20-01-2026 Pratima Patel 
Indian Institute of Petroleum, 

Dehradun 
01-04-2025 20-12-2025 8 20 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  3,63,097  65,357  24,113  0  0  0  4,52,567 

 4,65,102  4,65,102 
IN325332200 

14719 
28-11-2025       01-01-2023 20-01-2023 0 20 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  477  0  0  0  0  477 

      21-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 11 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  12,058  0  0  0  0  12,058 

98 DBT/2020/IISc/1454 22-02-2021 21-02-2026 Aishita Chakraborty 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 21-01-2026 9 21 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  4,06,452  1,09,742  26,875  0  0  0  5,43,069 

 5,61,707 

 80,41,863 
IN325332200 

16589 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 21-02-2023 1 21 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  1,943  0  0  0  0  1,943 

      22-02-2023 31-03-2024 13 7 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  16,695  0  0  0  0  16,695 

99 DBT/2023-24/IISc/2209 01-08-2023 30-07-2028 Jyotipragnaya Nayak 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

100 DBT/2020/IISC/1307 01-10-2020 30-09-2025 Mallar Banerjee 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-08-2025 5 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  2,10,000  0  15,000  0  0  0  2,25,000  2,25,000 

101 DBT/2023-24/IISc/2241 29-08-2023 27-08-2028 Muskan Agarwal 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 28-08-2025 4 28 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  1,81,419  0  12,258  0  0  0  1,93,677 

 5,09,484 
      29-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 3 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  2,98,065  0  17,742  0  0  0  3,15,807 

102 DBT/2023-24/IISC/2254 21-09-2023 19-09-2028 Nandhini M 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

103 DBT/2024-25/IISC/2696 28-02-2025 27-02-2030 Partho Pratim Das 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

104 DBT/2020/IISc/1511 22-02-2021 21-02-2026 
Pooja Annasaheb  

Patkulkar 

Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 21-01-2026 9 21 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  4,06,452  0  26,875  0  0  0  4,33,327  4,33,327 

105 DBT/2023-24/IISC/2399 17-08-2023 15-08-2028 Pritam Kumar Ghosh 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 16-08-2025 4 16 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  1,67,097  0  11,290  0  0  0  1,78,387 

 5,11,420 
      17-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 15 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  3,14,323  0  18,710  0  0  0  3,33,033 

106 DBT/2022-23/IISc/1923 01-08-2022 31-07-2027 Purnima Tripathi 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

107 DBT/2024-25/IISc/2548 07-08-2024 06-08-2029 Siddhant Pandey 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

108 DBT/2022-23/IISC/2085 01-01-2023 31-12-2027 Vibhor Vijay Gaikwad 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,49,000 
      01-01-2025 31-03-2025 3 0 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  15,000  0  0  0  0  0  15,000 

109 DBT/2021-22/IISc/1684 27-12-2021 26-12-2026 Yatika 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

110 DBT/2022-23/IISc/2018 08-09-2022 07-09-2027 Yogyta Kumari 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,67,833 
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      08-09-2024 31-03-2025 6 23 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  33,833  0  0  0  0  0  33,833 

111 DBT/2022-23/IISc/1988 14-09-2022 13-09-2027 Chandan Shringi 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,66,833 
      14-09-2024 31-03-2025 6 17 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  32,833  0  0  0  0  0  32,833 

112 DBT/2021-22/IISc/1750 03-01-2022 02-01-2027 Sharanya H 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

113 DBT/2025-26/IISC/2846 11-08-2025 10-08-2030 Ananya Kalathera 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
11-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 21 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,84,065  0  19,194  0  0  0  3,03,259  3,03,259 

114 DBT/2025-26/IISC/2852 01-08-2025 31-07-2030 Diptendu Mandal 
Indian Institute of Science, 

Bengaluru 
01-08-2025 31-03-2026 8 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,96,000  0  20,000  0  0  0  3,16,000  3,16,000 

115 DBT/2023-24/IISERB/2216 26-07-2023 24-07-2028 Anamika Bansal 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Bhopal 

01-04-2025 25-07-2025 3 25 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  1,40,839  0  9,516  0  0  0  1,50,355 
 5,14,968 

 23,56,613 
IN325332200 

16593 
28-11-2025 

      26-07-2025 31-03-2026 8 6 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  3,44,129  0  20,484  0  0  0  3,64,613 

116 DBT/2024-25/IISERB/2648 30-12-2024 30-12-2029 
Mayuri Brijbhushan 

Singh 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Bhopal 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

117 
DBT/2021-22/IISER-

B/1677 
31-12-2021 30-12-2026 Nikita Sharma 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Bhopal 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

118 DBT/2023-24/IISERB/2260 10-08-2023 08-08-2028 Priyamvada Nath 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Bhopal 

01-04-2025 09-08-2025 4 9 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  1,58,742  0  10,726  0  0  0  1,69,468 
 5,12,548 

      10-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 22 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  3,23,806  0  19,274  0  0  0  3,43,080 

119 
DBT/2024-25/IISER-

M/2645 
29-07-2025 02-01-2030 Veerta 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Bhopal 

28-07-2025 31-03-2026 8 4 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  3,00,774  0  20,323  0  0  0  3,21,097  3,21,097 

120 
DBT/2021-22/IISER-

K/1787 
30-12-2021 29-12-2026 Amrita Maity 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Kolkata 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,63,389 

 13,57,269 
IN325332200 

16591 
28-11-2025 

      01-04-2024 31-03-2025 12 0 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  60,000  16,200  0  0  0  0  76,200 

      01-01-2023 29-12-2023 11 29 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  13,248  0  0  0  0  13,248 

      30-12-2023 31-03-2024 3 2 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  3,861  0  0  0  0  3,861 

121 DBT/2023-24/IISERK/2356 01-01-2024 30-12-2028 Pritam Diyan 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Kolkata 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880 

122 DBT/2021-22/IISER-P/1839 17-01-2022 16-01-2027 Arkadeep Pal 
Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, Pune 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,46,419 

 48,37,419 
IN325332200 

16590 
28-11-2025 

      17-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 15 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  12,419  0  0  0  0  0  12,419 

123 DBT/2023-24/IISER-P/2408 01-01-2024 30-12-2028 Kajal Singh 
Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, Pune 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

124 DBT/2023-24/IISER-P/2387 01-01-2024 30-12-2028 Prachi  
Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, Pune 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

125 DBT/2021-22/IISER-P/1540 01-07-2021 30-06-2026 Raya Roy 
Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, Pune 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

126 DBT/2023-24/IISER-P/2407 01-01-2024 30-12-2028 Saba Noor 
Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, Pune 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

127 DBT/2020/IISER-P/1426 01-02-2021 31-01-2026 Sannidhya De 
Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, Pune 
01-04-2025 31-12-2025 9 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  3,78,000  0  25,000  0  0  0  4,03,000  4,03,000 

128 DBT/2021-22/IISER-P/1534 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Surabhi Sinha 
Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, Pune 
01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  4,62,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,92,000  4,92,000 

129 DBT/2024-25/IISER-P/2577 08-07-2024 07-07-2029 Unnimaya A L 
Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, Pune 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

130 DBT/2021-22/IISER-P/1536 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Yamini Khatri 
Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, Pune 
01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  4,62,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,92,000  4,92,000 

131 DBT/2024-25/IISER-P/2435 14-06-2024 13-06-2029 Kushankur Pandit 
Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, Pune 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

132 
DBT/2022-23/IISER-

TVM/2125 
02-01-2023 01-01-2028 Amrita Bhattacharya 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Thiruvananthapuram 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 
 5,48,839  14,96,839 

IN325332200 

16592 
28-11-2025 

      02-01-2025 31-03-2025 2 30 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  14,839  0  0  0  0  0  14,839 
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133 
DBT/2024-25/IISER-

TVM/2706 
03-03-2025 02-03-2030 Prakash Kumar Maurya 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Thiruvananthapuram 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

134 
DBT/2024-25/IISER-

TVM/2574 
26-07-2024 25-07-2029 Somenath Paul 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Thiruvananthapuram 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

135 DBT/2024-25/IISER-T/2699 06-01-2025 05-01-2030 Padavala Sandeep Sagar 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Tirupati  

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

 8,67,177 
IN325332200 

16470 
28-11-2025 

136 DBT/2022-23/IISER-T/1943 23-08-2022 22-08-2027 Nitish Kumar 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research, 

Tirupati 

01-04-2025 04-08-2025 4 4 JRF 37000 0%  0  1,52,774  0  0  0  0 
- 

78,226 
 74,548 

 83,548 

      23-08-2022 31-08-2022 0 9 JRF 31000 0%  0  9,000  0  0  0  0  0  9,000 

137 DBT/2025-26/IISER-T/2841 06-08-2025 05-08-2030 Sayali Avadhut Joshi 

Indian Institute of Science 

Education and Research 

Tirupati 

06-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 26 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,90,032  0  19,597  0  0  0  3,09,629  3,09,629 

138 
DBT/2021-22/IIT-

BHU/1631 
09-07-2021 08-07-2026 Kushal Bora 

Indian Institute of Technology 

BHU, Varanasi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,36,694 

 14,20,710 
IN325332200 

16469 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 08-07-2023 6 8 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  4,631  0  0  0  0  4,631 

      09-07-2023 31-03-2026 8 23 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  7,343  0  0  0  0  7,343 

139 
DBT/2023-

24/IIT(BHU)/2333 
27-12-2023 25-12-2028 Sumit Manna 

Indian Institute of Technology 

BHU, Varanasi 
01-04-2025 31-04-2025 1 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  37,000  0  2,500  0  0  0  39,500 

 5,47,260 
      01-05-2025 31-03-2026 11 0 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  4,07,000  73,260  27,500  0  0  0  5,07,760 

140 
DBT/2025-26/IIT-

BHU/2858 
28-10-2025 27-10-2030 Raj Bahadur Singh 

Indian Institute of Technology 

BHU, Varanasi 
28-10-2025 31-03-2026 5 4 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  1,89,774  34,159  12,823  0  0  0  2,36,756  2,36,756 

141 DBT/2022-23/IITB/2075 02-01-2023 01-01-2028 Aakanksha Yadav 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Bombay, Mumbai 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,48,839 

 40,90,408 
IN325332200 

16471 
28-11-2025 

      02-01-2025 31-03-2025 2 30 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  14,839  0  0  0  0  0  14,839 

142 DBT/2022-23/IITB/2095 02-01-2023 01-01-2028 Aijaz Ahmad Rather 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Bombay, Mumbai 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,48,839 
      02-01-2025 31-03-2025 2 30 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  14,839  0  0  0  0  0  14,839 

143 DBT/2021-22/IIT-B/1865 31-12-2021 30-12-2026 Anupama C A 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Bombay, Mumbai 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

144 DBT/2022-23/IITB/2122 02-01-2023 01-01-2028 Neha Biswas 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Bombay, Mumbai 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,48,839 
      02-01-2025 31-03-2025 2 30 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  14,839  0  0  0  0  0  14,839 

145 DBT/2021-22/IIT-B/1849 03-01-2022 02-01-2027 Paheli Roshan Sharma 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Bombay, Mumbai 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,82,011 

      03-01-2024 31-03-2025 14 29 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  74,677  20,163  0  0  0  0  94,840 

      01-01-2023 02-01-2024 12 2 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  13,392  0  0  0  0  13,392 

      03-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 29 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  3,699  0  0  0  0  3,699 

146 DBT/2021-22/IIT-B/1822 02-02-2022 01-02-2027 Satyajit S 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Bombay, Mumbai 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

147 DBT/2023-24/IIT-B/2320 01-02-2024 30-01-2029 Soham Biswas 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Bombay, Mumbai 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880 

148 DBT/2021-22/IIT-D/1751 03-01-2022 02-01-2027 Farmaanullah Ansari 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Delhi, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 6,87,171 

 17,99,701 
IN325332200 

16468 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 02-01-2024 12 2 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  13,392  0  0  0  0  13,392 

      03-01-2024 31-03-2026 2 29 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  3,699  0  0  0  0  3,699 

149 DBT/2023-24/IITD/2259 29-08-2023 27-08-2028 Priya Sharma 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Delhi, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 28-08-2025 4 28 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  1,81,419  0  12,258  0  0  0  1,93,677 

 5,09,484 
      29-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 3 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  2,98,065  0  17,742  0  0  0  3,15,807 

150 DBT/2023-24/IIT-D/2297 24-07-2023 22-07-2028 Shuruti Sood 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Delhi, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880 

 6,03,046 
      24-07-2023 31-03-2024 8 8 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  9,166  0  0  0  0  9,166 

151 DBT/2021-22/IIT-GN/1676 20-12-2021 19-12-2026 
Krishna Radheshyam  

Agrawal 

Indian Institute of Technology 

Gandhinagar, Gandhinagar 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

 9,99,452 
IN325332200 

16467 
28-11-2025 

152 DBT/2023-24/IIT-G/2322 19-12-2023 17-12-2028 Prasanna Kumari B 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Gandhinagar, Gandhinagar 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000 - 8,548  0  0  4,65,452  4,65,452 
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153 DBT/2024-25/IIT-H/2695 16-12-2024 15-12-2029 Saurabh Singh Yadav 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Hyderabad, Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880  5,93,880 

IN325332200 

14751 
28-11-2025 

154 DBT/2021-22/IIT-J/1824 02-02-2022 01-02-2027 Priya 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Jodhpur, Jodhpur 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000  5,34,000 

IN325332200 

14752 
28-11-2025 

155 DBT/2021-22/IIT-K/1802 03-01-2022 02-01-2027 Annu Dalal 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Kanpur, Kanpur 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,48,677 

 21,05,354 
IN325332200 

14753 
28-11-2025 

      03-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 29 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  14,677  0  0  0  0  0  14,677 

156 DBT/2023-24/IIT-K/2290 25-09-2023 23-09-2028 Dikshika Bihani 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Kanpur, Kanpur 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

157 DBT/2021-22/IIT-K/1868 03-01-2022 02-01-2027 Saumya Rai 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Kanpur, Kanpur 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

158 DBT/2021-22/IIT-K/1805 03-01-2022 02-01-2027 Sudha Mishra 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Kanpur, Kanpur 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,48,677 
      03-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 29 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  14,677  0  0  0  0  0  14,677 

159 DBT/2023-24/IIT-M/2163 03-04-2023 01-04-2028 Jithin P. V. 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Madras, Chennai 
01-04-2025 02-04-2025 0 2 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,467  0  167  0  0  0  2,634 

 5,33,667 

 12,25,554 
IN325332200 

16548 
28-11-2025 

      03-04-2025 31-03-2026 11 28 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,01,200  0  29,833  0  0  0  5,31,033 

160 DBT/2023-24/IIT-M/2279 12-07-2023 10-07-2028 Shwetha S 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Madras, Chennai 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

161 DBT/2025-26/IIT-M/2849 16-10-2025 15-10-2030 Gayathri Soman 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Madras, Chennai 
16-10-2025 31-03-2026 5 16 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,04,097  0  13,790  0  0  0  2,17,887  2,17,887 

162 
DBT/2022-

23/IMTECH/2063 
23-08-2022 22-08-2027 Sooraj Siini 

Indian Institute of Technology 

Mandi, Mandi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 9%  2,500  5,04,000  45,360  30,000  0  0  0  5,79,360 

 6,22,029  6,22,029 
IN325332200 

16549 
28-11-2025       23-08-2024 31-03-2025 7 9 SRF arrear 5000 9% 0  36,452  3,281  0  0  0  0  39,733 

      03-08-2023 31-03-2024 7 29 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  2,936  0  0  0  0  2,936 

163 DBT/2024-25/IITR/2660 13-01-2025 13-01-2030 
Kendrekar Padmini  

Sham 

Indian Institute of Technology 

Roorkee, Roorkee 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

 24,30,000 
IN325332200 

14781 
28-11-2025 

164 DBT/2024-25/IITR/2616 13-01-2025 12-01-2030 Pratiksha Tiwari 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Roorkee, Roorkee 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

165 DBT/2024-25/IITR/2653 13-01-2025 13-01-2030 Riya Panda 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Roorkee, Roorkee 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

166 DBT/2024-25/IITR/2623 13-01-2025 12-01-2029 Shivangi Saini 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Roorkee, Roorkee 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

167 DBT/2021-22/IIT-R/1825 18-12-2021 17-12-2026 Shruti Singh 
Indian Institute of Technology 

Roorkee, Roorkee 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

168 DBT/2021-22/IITR/1648 25-08-2021 24-08-2026 Madhu Bala 
Indian Institute of Toxicology 

Research, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,36,543 

 12,88,428 
IN325332200 

14782 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 24-08-2023 7 24 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  5,753  0  0  0  0  5,753 

      25-08-2023 31-03-2024 7 7 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  6,070  0  0  0  0  6,070 

169 DBT/2021-22/IITR/1842 11-01-2022 10-01-2027 Sneha Verma 
Indian Institute of Toxicology 

Research, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,51,885 

      11-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 21 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  13,387  2,410  0  0  0  0  15,797 

      01-01-2023 10-01-2024 12 10 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  9,119  0  0  0  0  9,119 

      11-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 21 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  2,249  0  0  0  0  2,249 

170 DBT/2024-25/IIIT-D/2585 15-10-2024 14-10-2029 Nilabja Bhattacharjee 

Indraprastha Institute of 

Information Technology, New 

Delhi 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000  4,74,000 
IN325332200 

14784 
28-11-2025 

171 DBT/2021-22/CCMB/1795 12-01-2022 11-01-2027 Diksha Gogia 

Institute for Stem Cell Science 

and Regenerative Medicine 

Bangalore 

01-04-2025 31-07-2025 4 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  1,68,000  0  10,000  0 - 2,79,864  0 - 1,01,864 

 4,18,082  4,18,082 
IN325332200 

14783 
28-11-2025       01-08-2025 31-03-2026 8 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,36,000  90,720  20,000  0  0  0  4,46,720 

      12-01-2024 31-03-2025 14 20 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  73,226  0  0  0  0  0  73,226 

172 DBT/2019/IBAB/1183 19-08-2019 18-08-2024 
Dimple Parasbhai  

Acharya 

Institute of Bioinformatics and 

Applied Biotechnology, 

Bengaluru 

01-01-2023 18-08-2024 7 18 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  9,552  0  0  0  0  9,552  9,552  9,552 
IPT25112800 

00IL2 
28-11-2025 

173 DBT/2023-24/IGIB/2331 08-12-2023 06-12-2028 Shahrumi Reza 

Institute of Genomics & 

Integrative Biology, New 

Delhi 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880 
 5,98,069  10,90,069 

IN325332200 

16531 
28-11-2025 

      08-12-2023 31-03-2024 3 24 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  4,189  0  0  0  0  4,189 
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174 DBT/2021-22/NCL/1526 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Mahima Kapoor 

Institute of Genomics & 

Integrative Biology, New 

Delhi 

01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  4,62,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,92,000  4,92,000 

175 DBT/2020/IHBT/1513 21-01-2021 20-01-2026 Jyoti Sharma 

Institute of Himalayan 

Bioresource Technology, 

Palampur 

01-04-2025 20-12-2025 8 20 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  3,63,097  0  24,113 
- 

22,320 
- 62,720  0  3,02,170 

 3,05,498 

 14,75,588 
IN325332200 

16532 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 20-01-2023 0 20 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  239  0  0  0  0  239 

      21-01-2023 31-08-2023 7 11 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 1% 0  0  3,089  0  0  0  0  3,089 

176 DBT/2021-22/IHBT/1760 10-01-2022 09-01-2027 Manik Bathla 

Institute of Himalayan 

Bioresource Technology, 

Palampur 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 9%  2,500  5,04,000  45,360  30,000  0  0  0  5,79,360 

 5,85,045       01-01-2023 09-01-2024 12 9 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  4,547  0  0  0  0  4,547 

      10-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 22 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 1% 0  0  1,138  0  0  0  0  1,138 

177 DBT/2021-22/IHBT/1854 10-01-2022 09-01-2027 Nikhil Rawat 

Institute of Himalayan 

Bioresource Technology, 

Palampur 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 9%  2,500  5,04,000  45,360  30,000  0  0  0  5,79,360 

 5,85,045       01-01-2023 09-01-2024 12 9 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  4,547  0  0  0  0  4,547 

      10-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 22 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 1% 0  0  1,138  0  0  0  0  1,138 

178 DBT/2022-23/ILS/2053 31-08-2022 30-08-2027 Chayan Mukherjee 
Institute of Life Sciences, 

Bhubaneswar 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,69,161 

 25,57,079 
IN325332200 

16533 
28-11-2025 

      31-08-2024 31-03-2025 7 1 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  35,161  0  0  0  0  0  35,161 

179 DBT/2024-25/ILS/2682 20-01-2025 19-01-2030 
Soumya Swarupa  

Panda 

Institute of Life Sciences, 

Bhubaneswar 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920  5,53,920 

180 DBT/2020/ILS/1391 10-02-2021 09-02-2026 Srusti Ray 
Institute of Life Sciences, 

Bhubaneswar 
01-04-2025 09-01-2026 9 9 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  3,90,194  0  25,804  0 - 9,920  0  4,06,078  4,06,078 

181 DBT/2024-25/ILS/2513 01-08-2024 31-07-2029 Subham Layek 
Institute of Life Sciences, 

Bhubaneswar 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

182 DBT/2024-25/ILS/2674 31-01-2025 30-01-2030 Srinibas Sarkar 
Institute of Life Sciences, 

Bhubaneswar 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920  5,53,920 

183 
DBT/2021-

22/IMTECH/1857 
10-01-2022 09-01-2027 Divya Bharti 

Institute of Microbial 

Technology, Chandigarh 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000  5,34,000 

IN325332200 

16535 
28-11-2025 

184 DBT/2024-25/INST/2692 15-01-2025 14-01-2030 Himanshu Rajput 
Institute of Nano Science and 

Technology, Mohali 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

 9,48,000 
IN325332200 

16534 
28-11-2025 

185 DBT/2024-25/INST/2671 03-01-2025 02-01-2030 Sushma 
Institute of Nano Science and 

Technology, Mohali 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

186 DBT/2022-23/INMAS/2083 28-11-2022 27-11-2027 Deepika Tuteja 
Institute of Nuclear Medicine 

& Allied Sciences, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,12,765 

 20,86,225 
IN325332200 

16554 
28-11-2025 

      28-11-2024 31-03-2025 4 3 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  20,500  5,535  0  0  0  0  26,035 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,650  0  0  0  0  16,650 

187 DBT/2022-23/INMAS/1861 04-04-2022 03-04-2027 Hemant Kumar 
Institute of Nuclear Medicine 

& Allied Sciences, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 6,86,730 
      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,650  0  0  0  0  16,650 

188 DBT/2022-23/INMAS/2057 01-09-2022 31-08-2027 Rishav Kumar 
Institute of Nuclear Medicine 

& Allied Sciences, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 6,86,730 
      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,650  0  0  0  0  16,650 

189 
DBT/2022-

23/IPGIMER/2076 
29-07-2022 28-07-2027 Anusmriti Das 

Institute of Post Graduate 

Medical Education & 

Research, Kolkata 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,38,145  7,38,145 
IN325332200 

16555 
28-11-2025       29-07-2024 31-03-2025 8 3 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  40,484  10,931  0  0  0  0  51,415 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,650  0  0  0  0  16,650 

190 DBT/2020/ICGEB/1359 01-02-2021 31-01-2026 
Aayushi Singh  

Rathore 

International Centre For 

Genetic Engineering And 

Biotechnology, New Delhi 

01-04-2025 31-12-2025 9 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,78,000  1,02,060  25,000  0  0  0  5,05,060 

 5,23,810 

 8,92,591 
IN325332200 

16558 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 31-01-2023 1 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  1,110  0  0  0  0  1,110 

      01-02-2023 31-03-2024 14 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  17,640  0  0  0  0  17,640 

191 DBT/2025-26/ICGEB/2850 18-08-2025 17-08-2030 
Shubham Sunil  

Chumbale 

International Centre For 

Genetic Engineering And 

Biotechnology New Delhi 

18-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 14 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  2,75,710  74,442  18,629  0  0  0  3,68,781  3,68,781 
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192 DBT/2020/JH/1336 30-12-2020 29-12-2025 Yashika Bansal Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi 01-04-2025 29-11-2025 7 29 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,34,600  90,342  22,339  0  0  0  4,47,281 
 4,66,181  4,66,181 

IN325332200 

16556 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  18,900  0  0  0  0  18,900 

193 DBT/2022-23/JNU/2055 12-07-2022 11-07-2027 Chandrashekhara K 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,38,810 

 75,41,257 
IN325332200 

16557 
28-11-2025 

      01-09-2022 31-03-2023 7 0 HRA arrear 31000 24% 0  0  52,080  0  0  0  0  52,080 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,650  0  0  0  0  16,650 

194 DBT/2024-25/JNU/2707 12-02-2025 11-02-2030 Manish Kumar Nayak 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 15-05-2025 1 15 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  54,903  14,824  3,710  0  0  0  73,437 

 4,88,824 
      16-05-2025 31-03-2026 10 16 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  3,89,097  0  26,290  0  0  0  4,15,387 

195 DBT/2024-25/JNU/2576 01-07-2024 30-06-2029 Musarrat Jahan 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000 - 3,581  0  0  4,70,419  4,70,419 

196 DBT/2021-22/JNU/1548 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Namrata 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  4,62,000  1,24,740  30,000  0  0  0  6,16,740 

 6,35,190       01-01-2023 31-03-2023 3 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  3,330  0  0  0  0  3,330 

      01-04-2023 31-03-2024 12 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  15,120  0  0  0  0  15,120 

197 DBT/2023-24/JNU/2303 13-11-2023 11-11-2028 Neha Rawat 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880 

 6,52,853 
      04-10-2024 31-03-2025 5 28 HRA arrear 37000 27% 0  0  58,973  0  0  0  0  58,973 

198 DBT/2023-24/JNU/2302 13-11-2023 11-11-2028 Nidha Parveen 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

199 DBT/2021-22/JNU/1862 07-01-2022 06-01-2027 Nipanshi Tyagi 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,04,972 

      07-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 25 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  14,032  3,789  0  0  0  0  17,821 

      01-01-2023 06-01-2024 12 6 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  13,535  0  0  0  0  13,535 

      07-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 25 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  3,536  0  0  0  0  3,536 

200 DBT/2022-23/JNU/1896 01-04-2022 31-03-2027 Prachi Garg 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 6,86,730 
      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,650  0  0  0  0  16,650 

201 DBT/2022-23/JNU/2054 12-07-2022 11-07-2027 
Rajesh Kumar  

Pradhan 

Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,41,627       12-07-2024 31-03-2025 8 20 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  43,226  11,671  0  0  0  0  54,897 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,650  0  0  0  0  16,650 

202 DBT/2022-23/JNU/2007 22-06-2022 21-06-2027 Sujata 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 6,80,070 
      01-07-2023 31-03-2024 9 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  9,990  0  0  0  0  9,990 

203 DBT/2023-24/JNU/2181 04-07-2023 02-07-2028 Vinayak 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
01-04-2025 03-07-2025 3 3 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  1,14,581  30,937  7,742  0  0  0  1,53,260 

 6,61,905       04-07-2025 31-03-2026 8 28 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,75,200  1,01,304  22,258  0  0  0  4,98,762 

      04-07-2023 31-03-2024 8 28 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  9,883  0  0  0  0  9,883 

204 DBT/2025-26/JNU/2848 09-09-2025 08-09-2030 
Nongmaithem  

Bishowanath Singh 

Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
09-09-2025 31-03-2026 6 22 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,49,133  6,660  16,833  0  0  0  2,72,626  2,72,626 

205 DBT/2025-26/JNU/2853 09-09-2025 08-09-2030 Saumya Rai 
Jawaharlal Nehru University, 

New Delhi 
09-09-2025 31-03-2026 6 22 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  2,49,133  67,266  16,833  0  0  0  3,33,232  3,33,232 

206 DBT/2021-22/ICGEB/1792 15-02-2022 14-02-2027 Kiran 
Maharshi Dayanand 

University, Rohtak 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

 16,34,000 
IN325332200 

14720 
28-11-2025 

207 DBT/2022-23/MDU/1949 28-06-2022 27-06-2027 Pooja Yadav 
Maharshi Dayanand 

University, Rohtak 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000 

- 

14,500 
 0  0  5,19,500  5,19,500 

208 DBT/2022-23/MDU/1917 22-06-2022 21-06-2027 Swati Mangla 
Maharshi Dayanand 

University, Rohtak 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,80,500 
      22-06-2024 31-03-2025 9 9 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  46,500  0  0  0  0  0  46,500 

209 DBT/2020/MU/1403 05-02-2021 04-02-2026 Akshata Inavally 
Mangalore University, 

Mangalore 
01-04-2025 04-01-2026 9 4 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  3,83,419  0  25,357  0  0  0  4,08,776  4,08,776  4,08,776 

IN325332200 

14721 
28-11-2025 

210 DBT/2024-25/MNNIT/2422 28-06-2024 27-06-2029 Ashish Kumar 

Motilal Nehru National 

Institute of Technology, 

Prayagraj 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920  5,53,920  5,53,920 
IN325332200 

14724 
28-11-2025 
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211 DBT/2023-24/NABI/2288 03-10-2023 01-10-2028 Karanjit Tripura 

National Agri-Food 

Biotechnology Institute, 

Mohali 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

 10,44,840 
IN325332200 

14723 
28-11-2025 212 DBT/2025-26/NABI/2844 25-08-2025 24-08-2030 Aarju 

National Agri-Food 

Biotechnology Institute, 

Mohali 

25-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 7 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,67,355  0  18,065  0  0  0  2,85,420  2,85,420 

213 DBT/2025-26/NABI/2843 25-08-2025 24-08-2030 
Sumitkumar Pravinbhai 

Sutariya 

National Agri-Food 

Biotechnology Institute, 

Mohali 

25-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 7 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,67,355  0  18,065  0  0  0  2,85,420  2,85,420 

214 DBT/2020/NBRI/1474 16-02-2021 15-02-2026 Aishwarya Jaiswal 
National Botanical Research 

Institute, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 15-01-2026 9 15 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  3,98,323  71,698  26,339  0  0  0  4,96,360 

 5,08,806 

 26,82,552 
IN325332200 

14722 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 15-02-2023 1 15 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  1,136  0  0  0  0  1,136 

      16-02-2023 31-03-2024 13 13 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  11,310  0  0  0  0  11,310 

215 DBT/2021-22/NBRI/1565 09-08-2021 08-08-2026 Akhilesh Kumar Maurya 
National Botanical Research 

Institute, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,44,434 

      01-01-2023 08-08-2023 7 8 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  5,371  0  0  0  0  5,371 

      09-08-2023 31-01-2024 5 23 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  4,823  0  0  0  0  4,823 

      01-02-2024 08-02-2024 0 8 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  240  0  0  0  0  240 

216 DBT/2021-22/NBRI/1528 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Anand Bahadur 
National Botanical Research 

Institute, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  4,62,000  83,160  30,000  0  0  0  5,75,160 

 5,87,460       01-01-2023 31-03-2023 3 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  2,220  0  0  0  0  2,220 

      01-04-2023 31-03-2024 12 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  10,080  0  0  0  0  10,080 

217 DBT/2020/NBRI/1407 01-02-2021 31-01-2026 Anupam Sonowal 
National Botanical Research 

Institute, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 31-12-2025 9 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  3,78,000  68,040  25,000  0  0  0  4,71,040 

 4,83,540       01-01-2023 31-01-2023 1 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  740  0  0  0  0  740 

      01-02-2023 31-03-2024 14 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  11,760  0  0  0  0  11,760 

218 DBT/2023-24/NBRI/2253 03-10-2023 01-10-2028 Monalisa  
National Botanical Research 

Institute, Lucknow 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920 

 5,58,312 
      03-10-2023 31-03-2024 5 29 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  4,392  0  0  0  0  4,392 

219 DBT/2022-23/NCCS/2038 03-11-2022 02-11-2027 Sushmita Sahoo 
National Centre for Cell 

Science, Pune 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,59,968  5,59,968 
IN325332200 

16582 
28-11-2025 

      26-10-2024 31-03-2025 5 6 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  25,968  0  0  0  0  0  25,968 

220 DBT/2021-22/NDRI/1663 23-12-2021 22-12-2026 Navkiran Kaur Kaur 
National Dairy Research 

Institute, Karnal 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

 10,08,000 
IN325332200 

16583 
28-11-2025 

221 DBT/2023-24/NDRI/2220 11-07-2023 09-07-2028 Ramandeep Kaur 
National Dairy Research 

Institute, Karnal 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

222 DBT/2021-22/NEERI/1626 26-08-2021 25-08-2026 
Payal Lalchand  

Sharnagat 

National Environmental 

Engineering Research Institute, 

Nagpur 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,36,540  6,36,540 
IN325332200 

16586 
28-11-2025       01-01-2023 25-08-2023 7 25 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  5,777  0  0  0  0  5,777 

      26-08-2023 31-03-2024 7 6 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  6,043  0  0  0  0  6,043 

223 
DBT/2023-

24/NIRRCH/2174 
03-04-2023 01-04-2028 Manisha Kumari 

National Institute for Research 

in Reproductive and Child 

Health, Mumbai 

01-04-2025 02-04-2025 0 2 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,467  0  167  0  0  0  2,634 
 5,33,667  5,33,667 

IN325332200 

16584 
28-11-2025 

      03-04-2025 31-03-2026 11 28 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,01,200  0  29,833  0  0  0  5,31,033 

224 DBT/2022-23/NIRT/2063 21-10-2022 20-10-2027 Arun Kumar S 
National Institute for Research 

in Tuberculosis, Chennai 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,20,733  7,20,733 
IN325332200 

16585 
28-11-2025       21-10-2024 31-03-2025 5 11 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  26,774  7,229  0  0  0  0  34,003 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,650  0  0  0  0  16,650 

225 DBT/2025-26/NIAB/2854 22-08-2025 21-08-2030 Ankita 
National Institute of Animal 

Biotechnology, Hyderabad 
22-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 10 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,70,935  0  18,306  0  0  0  2,89,241  2,89,241  2,89,241 

IN325332200 

14726 
28-11-2025 

226 DBT/2023-24/NIIH/2186 03-04-2023 01-04-2028 Prachi Sunil Kamble 
National Institute of 

Immunohaematology, Mumbai 
01-04-2025 02-04-2025 0 2 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  2,467  666  167  0  0  0  3,300 

 6,82,903  6,82,903 
IN325332200 

14727 
28-11-2025       03-04-2025 31-03-2026 11 28 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,01,200  1,35,324  29,833  0  0  0  6,66,357 

      03-04-2023 31-03-2024 11 28 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  13,246  0  0  0  0  13,246 
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227 DBT/2021-22/NIMR/1501 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Bharti 
National Institute of Malaria 

Research, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  4,62,000  1,24,740  30,000  0  0  0  6,16,740 

 6,35,190 

 17,38,752 
IN325332200 

14728 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2023 3 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  3,330  0  0  0  0  3,330 

      01-04-2023 31-03-2024 12 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  15,120  0  0  0  0  15,120 

228 DBT/2020/NIMR/1485 11-02-2021 10-02-2026 Ritu Goswami 
National Institute of Malaria 

Research, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 10-01-2026 9 10 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,91,548  1,05,718  25,893  0  0  0  5,23,159 

 5,41,855       01-01-2023 10-02-2023 1 10 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  1,506  0  0  0  0  1,506 

      11-02-2023 31-03-2024 13 18 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  17,190  0  0  0  0  17,190 

229 DBT/2021-22/NIMR/1500 22-02-2021 21-02-2026 Vikas Kumar 
National Institute of Malaria 

Research, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 21-01-2026 9 21 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  4,06,452  1,09,742  26,875  0  0  0  5,43,069 

 5,61,707       01-01-2023 21-02-2023 1 21 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  1,943  0  0  0  0  1,943 

      22-02-2023 31-03-2024 13 7 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  16,695  0  0  0  0  16,695 

230 DBT/2020/NIN/1367 18-01-2021 17-01-2026 Venu Konda 
National Institute of Nutrition, 

Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 17-12-2025 8 17 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,59,032  96,939  23,871 - 129 - 30  0  4,79,683 

 4,98,501  4,98,501 
IN325332200 

14729 
28-11-2025       01-01-2023 17-01-2023 0 17 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  609  0  0  0  0  609 

      18-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 14 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  18,209  0  0  0  0  18,209 

231 DBT/2021-22/NIO/1813 24-02-2022 23-02-2027 Bidisha Sinha 
National Institute of 

Oceanography, Goa 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000  5,34,000 

IN325332200 

14730 
28-11-2025 

232 DBT/2021-22/NIPGR/1650 16-11-2021 15-11-2026 Mandavi Pandey 
National Institute of Plant 

Genome Research, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 6,77,129  6,77,129 
IN325332200 

14740 
28-11-2025 

      09-10-2023 31-10-2023 0 23 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  824  0  0  0  0  824 

      01-11-2023 15-11-2023 0 15 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  555  0  0  0  0  555 

      16-11-2023 31-03-2024 4 15 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  5,670  0  0  0  0  5,670 

233 DBT/2023-24/NIV/2401 02-01-2024 31-12-2028 Precious Lyngdoh 
National Institute of Virology, 

Pune 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

 10,99,547 
IN325332200 

14741 
28-11-2025 

234 DBT/2023-24/NIV/2264 21-09-2023 19-09-2028 Sonu Verma 
National Institute of Virology, 

Pune 
01-04-2025 20-09-2025 5 20 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,09,667  0  14,167  0  0  0  2,23,834 

 5,05,667 
      21-09-2025 31-03-2026 6 10 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  2,66,000  0  15,833  0  0  0  2,81,833 

235 DBT/2023-24/NIV/2380 02-01-2024 31-12-2028 Vishal Koligudde 
National Institute of Virology, 

Pune 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  0  0  1,19,880  0  0  0  0  1,19,880  1,19,880 

236 DBT/2023-24/NEHU/2182 01-08-2023 30-07-2028 Lalhmangaihzuali 
North Eastern Hill University, 

Shillong 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000  4,74,000 

IN325332200 

14742 
28-11-2025 

237 DBT/2022-23/PRSU/1951 26-07-2022 25-07-2027 Sharda Devi Rajput 
Pandit Ravishankar Shukla 

University, Raipur 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,84,162  6,84,162 
IN325332200 

14744 
28-11-2025       26-07-2024 31-03-2025 8 6 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  40,968  7,374  0  0  0  0  48,342 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

238 DBT/2024-25/PU/2441 25-06-2024 24-06-2029 Bhawna Malik Panjab University, Chandigarh 01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

 20,89,237 
IN325332200 

14743 
28-11-2025 

239 DBT/2022-23/PU/2121 19-01-2023 18-01-2028 Priya Gill Panjab University, Chandigarh 01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,38,630 

      19-01-2025 28-02-2025 1 13 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  7,097  0  0  0  0  0  7,097 

      01-03-2025 15-03-2025 0 15 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  2,419  0  0  0  0  0  2,419 

      16-03-2025 31-03-2025 0 16 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  2,581  465  0  0  0  0  3,046 

      01-01-2023 23-02-2023 1 23 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  1,348  0  0  0  0  1,348 

240 DBT/2020/PU/1370 17-12-2020 16-12-2025 Sudha Panjab University, Chandigarh 01-04-2025 16-11-2025 7 16 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  3,16,400  0  21,290  0  0  0  3,37,690 
 3,40,210 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2023 3 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  2,520  0  0  0  0  2,520 

241 DBT/2021-22/PU/1614 08-10-2021 07-10-2026 Rinku Balhara Panjab University, Chandigarh 01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,36,397       01-01-2023 07-10-2023 9 7 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  6,827  0  0  0  0  6,827 

      08-10-2023 31-03-2024 5 24 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  4,850  0  0  0  0  4,850 

242 
DBT/2023-

24/PatnaUni/2324 
15-09-2023 13-09-2028 Ankita Kumari Patna University, Patna 01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920  5,58,755  5,58,755 

IN325332200 

16486 
28-11-2025 
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      15-09-2023 31-03-2024 6 16 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  4,835  0  0  0  0  4,835 

243 DBT/2021-22/PERI/1616 28-09-2021 27-09-2026 Devianjana Rajendran Periyar University, Salem 01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,36,430  6,36,430 
IN325332200 

14696 
28-11-2025       01-01-2023 27-09-2023 8 27 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  6,586  0  0  0  0  6,586 

      28-09-2023 31-03-2024 6 3 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  5,124  0  0  0  0  5,124 

244 DBT/2021-22/PondU/1619 28-09-2021 27-09-2026 Abhishek Kumar 
Pondicherry University, 

Pondicherry 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

 10,87,920 
IN325332200 

14698 
28-11-2025 

245 DBT/2024-25/PondU/2457 01-04-2024 31-03-2029 Megha N 
Pondicherry University, 

Pondicherry 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18% 2500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920  5,53,920 

246 DBT/2023-24/PresU/2274 04-10-2023 02-10-2028 Amrita Goswami Presidency University, Kolkata 01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880  5,93,880 
IN325332200 

14697 
28-11-2025 

247 DBT/2022-23/PSG/1900 27-06-2022 26-06-2027 Hema Palanisamy 
PSG College of Technology, 

Coimbatore 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000 

- 

14,334 
- 4,701  0  6,05,685 

 6,16,785  6,16,785 
IN325332200 

16485 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

248 DBT/2024-25/PAU/2675 17-01-2025 16-01-2030 Rishabh Shukla 
Punjab Agriculture University, 

Ludhiana 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000  4,74,000 

IN325332200 

16571 
28-11-2025 

249 DBT/2025-26/RGCB/2859 18-08-2025 17-08-2030 Atasi Ghanti 

Rajiv Gandhi Centre For 

Biotechnology, 

Thiruvananthapuram 

18-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 14 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,75,710  0  18,629  0  0  0  2,94,339  2,94,339 

 5,77,210 
IN325332200 

16572 
28-11-2025 

250 DBT/2025-26/RGCB/2855 27-08-2025 26-08-2030 Nitheesh Krishnan R 

Rajiv Gandhi Centre For 

Biotechnology, 

Thiruvananthapuram 

27-08-2025 31-03-2026 7 5 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,64,968  0  17,903  0  0  0  2,82,871  2,82,871 

251 DBT/2024-25/RCB/2640 20-01-2025 20-01-2030 Anant Mohan Sharma 
Regional Centre for 

Biotechnology, Faridabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

 20,73,752 
IPT25112800 

00DZ5 
28-11-2025 

252 DBT/2021-22/RCB/1647 27-09-2021 26-09-2026 Bhagwat 
Regional Centre for 

Biotechnology, Faridabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

253 DBT/2021-22/RCB/1494 05-04-2021 04-04-2026 Laxmi Mishra 
Regional Centre for 

Biotechnology, Faridabad 
01-04-2025 04-03-2026 11 4 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  4,67,419  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,97,419  4,97,419 

254 DBT/2022-23/RCB/2012 05-09-2022 04-09-2027 Puja Ghosh 
Regional Centre for 

Biotechnology, Faridabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,68,333 
      05-09-2024 31-03-2025 6 26 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  34,333  0  0  0  0  0  34,333 

255 DBT/2022-23/SGPGI/1940 28-06-2022 27-06-2027 Prankrishna Kakati 

Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate 

Institute of Medical Sciences, 

Lucknow 

01-04-2025 10-07-2025 3 10 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  1,39,548  0  8,306  0  0  0  1,47,854 
 5,99,601  5,99,601 

IN325332200 

16574 
28-11-2025 

      11-07-2025 31-03-2025 8 21 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  3,64,452  65,601  21,694  0  0  0  4,51,747 

256 
DBT/2022-

23/SCTIMST/2102 
16-01-2023 15-01-2028 Dhujana Ns 

Sree Chitra Tirunal Institute 

for Medical Sciences and 

Technology, 

Thiruvananthapuram 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,50,308 

 11,95,598 
IN325332200 

16573 
28-11-2025 

      16-01-2025 31-03-2025 2 16 SRF arrear 5000 18% 0  12,581  2,265  0  0  0  0  14,846 

      16-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 16 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  10,742  0  0  0  0  10,742 

257 
DBT/2021-

22/SCTIMST/1762 
24-01-2022 23-01-2027 Rukhiya Salim 

Sree Chitra Tirunal Institute 

for Medical Sciences and 

Technology, 

Thiruvananthapuram 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 
 5,45,290 

      24-01-2024 31-03-2024 2 8 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  11,290  0  0  0  0  0  11,290 

258 
DBT/2021-

22/ACTREC/1719 
27-08-2021 26-08-2026 Parikshit Jayantibhai Patel 

Tata Memorial Centre 

Advanced Centre for 

Treatment Research and 

Education in Cancer, Mumbai 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 6,87,804 

 29,20,305 
IN325332200 

16445 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 26-08-2023 7 26 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  8,701  0  0  0  0  8,701 

      27-08-2023 31-03-2024 7 5 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  9,023  0  0  0  0  9,023 

259 DBT/2020/IIT-H/1344 18-12-2020 18-12-2025 Anuradha 

Tata Memorial Centre 

Advanced Centre for 

Treatment, Research and 

Education in Cancer, Mumbai 

01-04-2025 25-10-2025 6 25 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  2,51,839  67,997  17,016  0  0  0  3,36,852 

 3,99,233       26-10-2025 31-10-2025 0 6 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  8,129  2,195  484  0  0  0  10,808 

      01-11-2025 18-11-2025 0 18 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  24,387  6,584  3,952  0  0  0  34,923 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,650  0  0  0  0  16,650 
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260 
DBT/2022-23/ACTREC-

TMC/2040 
01-08-2022 31-07-2027 Kedar Mal Sharma 

Tata Memorial Centre 

Advanced Centre for 

Treatment, Research and 

Education in Cancer, Mumbai 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,37,315 
      01-08-2024 31-03-2025 8 0 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  40,000  10,800  0  0  0  0  50,800 

      07-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 25 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,435  0  0  0  0  16,435 

261 
DBT/2023-

24/ACTREC/2301 
26-10-2023 24-10-2028 Payel Gupta 

Tata Memorial Centre 

Advanced Centre for 

Treatment, Research and 

Education in Cancer, Mumbai 

01-04-2025 25-10-2025 6 25 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,51,839  0  17,016  0  0  0  2,68,855 
 4,99,968 

      26-10-2025 31-03-2026 5 6 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  2,18,129  0  12,984  0  0  0  2,31,113 

262 
DBT/2023-

24/ACTREC/2281 
01-08-2023 30-07-2028 Sayali Khisty 

Tata Memorial Centre 

Advanced Centre for 

Treatment, Research and 

Education in Cancer, Mumbai 

01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880 
 5,95,985 

      04-02-2024 31-03-2024 1 26 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  2,105  0  0  0  0  2,105 

263 DBT/2022-23/MSU/1882 01-04-2022 31-03-2027 Alex Khristy 
The Maharaja Sayajirao 

University of Baroda, Baroda 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,35,820  6,35,820 
IN325332200 

16443 
28-11-2025 

      01-01-2023 31-03-2024 15 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  11,100  0  0  0  0  11,100 

264 DBT/2025-26/THSTI/2862 15-09-2025 14-09-2030 Anish Kumar Chauhan 
Translational Health Science 

And Technology Institute  
15-09-2025 31-03-2026 6 16 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,41,733  0  16,333  0  0  0  2,58,066  2,58,066 

 5,16,132 
IN325332200 

16444 
28-11-2025 

265 DBT/2025-26/THSTI/2861 15-09-2025 14-09-2030 Ankita Roy 
Translational Health Science 

And Technology Institute  
15-09-2025 31-03-2026 6 16 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  2,41,733  0  16,333  0  0  0  2,58,066  2,58,066 

266 DBT/2024-25/UAS/2683 27-01-2025 26-01-2030 Abhishek V Karadagi 
University of Agricultural 

Sciences, Hubli-Dharwad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920  5,53,920  5,53,920 

IN325332200 

16446 
28-11-2025 

267 DBT/2021-22/UAS-B/1524 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Ankith U M 
University of Agricultural 

Sciences, Bengaluru 
01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  4,62,000  1,24,740  30,000  0  0  0  6,16,740 

 6,35,190  6,35,190 
IN325332200 

16447 
28-11-2025       01-01-2023 31-03-2023 3 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  3,330  0  0  0  0  3,330 

      01-04-2023 31-03-2024 12 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  15,120  0  0  0  0  15,120 

268 DBT/2023-24/UOA/2306 20-09-2023 18-09-2028 Abhay Raj Kori 
University of Allahabad, 

Allahabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  4,44,000  79,920  30,000  0  0  0  5,53,920 

 5,58,631 

 18,05,004 
IN325332200 

16577 
28-11-2025 

      20-09-2023 31-03-2024 6 11 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  4,711  0  0  0  0  4,711 

269 DBT/2023-24/UOA/2207 19-07-2023 17-07-2028 Asheesh Kumar Tiwari 
University of Allahabad, 

Allahabad 
01-04-2025 18-07-2025 3 18 JRF 37000 18%  2,500  1,32,484  23,847  8,952  0  0  0  1,65,283 

 6,09,824       19-07-2025 31-03-2026 8 13 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  3,53,613  63,650  21,048  0  0  0  4,38,311 

      19-07-2023 31-03-2024 8 13 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  6,230  0  0  0  0  6,230 

270 DBT/2021-22/UOA/1645 23-08-2021 22-08-2026 Shashank Mani Tripathi 
University of Allahabad, 

Allahabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 18%  2,500  5,04,000  90,720  30,000  0  0  0  6,24,720 

 6,36,549       01-01-2023 22-08-2023 7 22 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 2% 0  0  5,705  0  0  0  0  5,705 

      23-08-2023 31-03-2026 7 9 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 2% 0  0  6,124  0  0  0  0  6,124 

271 DBT/2022-23/UOD/2107 02-01-2023 01-01-2028 Sana Khan 
University of Delhi, New 

Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080 

 7,05,540  7,05,540 
IN325332200 

16579 
28-11-2025       02-01-2025 31-03-2025 2 30 SRF arrear 5000 27% 0  14,839  4,007  0  0  0  0  18,846 

      02-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 30 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  16,614  0  0  0  0  16,614 

272 DBT/2022-23/UDSC/1897 28-06-2022 27-06-2027 Madhu Yadav 
University of Delhi South 

Campus, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,79,500 

 26,95,518 
IN325332200 

16578 
28-11-2025 

      28-06-2024 31-03-2025 9 3 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  45,500  0  0  0  0  0  45,500 

273 DBT/2021-22/UDSC/1486 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Mohini Talwar 
University of Delhi South 

Campus, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 28-02-2026 11 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  4,62,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,92,000  4,92,000 

274 DBT/2020/UDSC/1371 27-01-2021 26-01-2026 Nandini Sahani 
University of Delhi South 

Campus, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 26-12-2025 8 26 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,71,226  1,00,231  24,597  0  0  0  4,96,054 

 5,14,828       01-01-2023 26-01-2023 0 26 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  931  0  0  0  0  931 

      27-01-2023 31-03-2024 14 5 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  17,843  0  0  0  0  17,843 

275 DBT/2023-24/UDSC/2201 11-07-2023 09-07-2028 Priya Sinha 
University of Delhi South 

Campus, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 
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276 DBT/2021-22/UDSC/1488 01-04-2021 31-03-2026 Shivani Chauhan 
University of Delhi South 

Campus, New Delhi 
01-04-2025 28-02-2025 11 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  4,62,000  1,24,740  30,000  0  0  0  6,16,740 

 6,35,190       01-01-2023 31-03-2023 3 0 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 3% 0  0  3,330  0  0  0  0  3,330 

      01-04-2023 31-03-2024 12 0 HRA Hike-SRF  42000 3% 0  0  15,120  0  0  0  0  15,120 

277 DBT/2023-24/UOH/2198 11-07-2023 09-07-2028 Aditi Ghosh 
University of Hyderabad, 

Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

 37,66,350 
IN325332200 

16580 
28-11-2025 

278 DBT/2021-22/UOH/1819 18-10-2021 17-10-2026 Ankur Chatterjee 
University of Hyderabad, 

Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  5,04,000  1,36,080  30,000  0  0  0  6,70,080  6,70,080 

279 DBT/2022-23/UOH/1911 01-04-2022 31-03-2027 Anubha Gupta 
University of Hyderabad, 

Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000  5,34,000 

280 DBT/2020/UOH/1363 29-12-2020 28-12-2025 Neha S 
University of Hyderabad, 

Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 28-11-2025 7 28 SRF 42000 27%  2,500  3,33,200  89,964  22,258  0  0  0  4,45,422  4,45,422 

281 DBT/2023-24/UOH/2298 11-07-2023 09-07-2028 Sheetal 
University of Hyderabad, 

Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 0%  2,500  4,44,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  4,74,000  4,74,000 

282 DBT/2022-23/UOH/1985 26-07-2022 25-07-2027 Suman 
University of Hyderabad, 

Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 SRF 42000 0%  2,500  5,04,000  0  30,000  0  0  0  5,34,000 

 5,74,968 
      26-07-2024 31-03-2025 8 6 SRF arrear 5000 0% 0  40,968  0  0  0  0  0  40,968 

283 DBT/2024-25/UOH/2419 14-06-2024 13-06-2029 Tanisha 
University of Hyderabad, 

Hyderabad 
01-04-2025 31-03-2026 12 0 JRF 37000 27%  2,500  4,44,000  1,19,880  30,000  0  0  0  5,93,880  5,93,880 

284 DBT/2023-24/VBS/2165 03-04-2023 01-04-2028 Sampurna Karmakar 
Visva Bharati, Santiniketan, 

Santiniketan 
01-04-2025 02-04-2025 0 2 JRF 37000 9%  2,500  2,387  215  167  0  0  0  2,769 

 5,81,946  5,81,946 
IN325332200 

16581 
28-11-2025       03-04-2025 31-03-2026 11 28 SRF 42000 9%  2,500  4,99,935  44,994  29,833  0  0  0  5,74,762 

      03-04-2023 31-03-2024 11 28 HRA Hike-JRF  37000 1% 0  0  4,415  0  0  0  0  4,415 
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